

## Environmental Disclosure Document for Transfer of Real Property

County	By County Record	Jef & UIIIU	n de Militado en marco en militar septembro, de como por por en constituir por en co	Ī	Date					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Documen	nt number	Volume			Page .			Received by					
			10.000				<b></b>						
Prope	rty Identification	s provided under IC	13-7-22, the Hesp	oonsible	e Property Trai	nsier Law	<i>1.</i>						
***************************************	70 BAKERS ST	13 17 17 TP	ensen organismissississississississen oma organismississississississississississississi		City or town				kapatainin alle delle di 1970				
13	OV DAKERS SI	KEEI			City or town GANY								
Township			. Permanent real estate			estate ind	ex number	98	œ				
. <b>Legai</b> ection	description:	and the same of th	Township	*****************			Panca		05	<b>1999</b>			
cuon			Township				Range		4				
		description in this are THE CITY OF C E.LAKE COUNTY	LOTS EIGHT ARY LAKE COU INDIANA:	TEEN( JNTY,	18) AND NI INDIANA AS	NETEEN SHOWN	(19),BLC	CK TWO (2 BOOK 20	), GARY	HEIGH			
anstero		real property are advi- they caused or contrib								ronmental			
Prope	rty Characteristics:			- Prince and a state of the frequent gas									
ot size			D		Acreage		-						
heck all	types of improveme	nt and uses that pertain	n to the property:	550	ient 1	Control of the September of the Septembe							
Apar Com	tment building (6 uni mercial apartment (o	ts or less) ver 6 units)	OTO	H	Industrial b	buildings	CTMC	LE FARI	îr 86	E_S			
	, office, commercial	Duilding	Danie	4:	XX Other (spec	ciry)	27	一分裂		7 <u>A</u>			
	e of Transfer			10 15	4- D	Pert	y OI	∕ģ₌	5	, <u>U</u>			
		deed or other instrume assignment of over 25				raer	1	A S	Yes?	医学。 图 7%			
	A lease exceeding a		70 OF Deficiencial inter	rest Or a	rianu trustr			E CANTER	12 Yes				
(4)		teral assignment of ber	neficial interest?					中型	Verigo	T. F. Wo			
(5)	A contract for the sa	ale of property?							Yes	No.			
(1) lde	entify Transferor:	eret major si admi 1380 eret i 1880 avonimontano di e 131 della 13 con discussividi del 1811. Ni 1819	CALL AND THE THE PERSON ASSESSMENT AND THE WASTE WASTE AND THE WASTE AND THE PERSON AND THE PERSON ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON ASSESSMENT AND THE PERSON ASSESSMENT AND THE PERSON ASSESSMENT										
	d current address of							Trust numbe	or .				
BE	N H. GARNER	AND GEORGIA M.	GARNER 1370	) BAK	ERS ST GAR	RY, INDI	ANA	to the same of the					
ame an	d'address of Trustee	if this is a transfer of i	peneticial interest of	a land	trust.								
?) Identif	y person who has co	ompleted this form on t	pehalf of the Transfe	eror and	who has knowl	edge of th	e information	contained in	this form.	•			
	sition (if any), and a		0 0607 # 06	COLUMN A			TN 16116	Telephone n					
		IAL INDIANA IN	C. 2627 E 80	TH A	VE MERRILI	VILLIE	IN 46410	219-9	47-1999	<del></del>			
	iy Transferee: d current address of	Transferee				adah							
		IAL INDIANA IN	C. 2627 E 80	TH A	VE MERRILL	VILLE	IN 46410						
	onmental Inform			,//\DIA	MA			-					
		uring Current Owners ver conducted operation		which it	avolved the gene	aration mi	anufacture ni	ocessina	***************************************				
	transportation, treati	ment, storage, or hand	ing of "hazardous v	waste'',	as defined by I	C 13-7-17	This question	does not					
	and manner as they	goods stored or handle are sold to consumers	. unless the retailer	has en	gaged in any co	mmercial	mixing (other	than					
	paint mixing or tintir	ng of consumer sized c	ontainers), finishing,	, refinist	ning, servicing, o	or cleaning	operations o	n the	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
2.	property. Has the transferor e	ver conducted operation	ns on the property	which ir	nvolved the prod	essing, st	orage, or han	dling of					
	petroleum, other tha	n that which was asso	ciated directly with	the tran	isferor' <b>s</b> vehicle	usage?			☐ Yes	⊠ No			
	treatment, or dispos	ver conducted operational of "hazardous waste	e'', as defined in IC	13-7-17	•				Yes Yes	⊠ No			
4.	Are there any of the transferor to manage	following specific units a hazardous wastes, h	s (operating or close azardou <mark>s</mark> substance	90) at th 98, or pe	ertroleum?	ar <b>e</b> U500 (	n w <del>u</del> re usea	by tile		****			
	Landfill								Yes Yes	⊠ No			
	Surface Impoundme Land Treatment	nt							Yes Yes	No No			
	Waste Pile								Yes Yes	X No X No			
	Incinerator Storage Tank (Abov	e Ground)							Yes	X №			
	Storage Tank (Unde Container Storage A	rground)					12.0	0	Yes Yes	X No X No			
	Injection Wells						17/	<b>-</b>	Yes	X No			
	Wastewater Treatme Septic Tanks	ent Units					νυ Τ (		Yes Yes	X No X No			
	Transfer Stations						11/17	1	Yes	<b>⊠</b> №			
	Waste Recycling Op Waste Treatment De						~bc	75.7	Yes Yes	KIKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK			
	Other Land Disposa	i Area						1467	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
	document is other th	nnswers to any of the a nan a mortgage or coll	ateral assignment of	f benefic	cial interest, you	· must atta	ich to the cor	ies of					
	this document that y	ou file with the county	recorder and the d	epartme	ent of environme	ntal mana	gement a site	plan		:			

(continued on reverse side)

that identifies the location of each unit.

<b>5</b> .	Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property?				
	(A) Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of Indiana.		Ye <b>ş</b>	Ø	No
	(B) Permits for emission to the atmosphere.			X	
	(C) Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment, or waste disposal operation.		-		
6. 7.	Has the transferor ever discharged any wastewater (other than sewage) to a publicly owned treatment works?  Has the transferor been required to take any of the following actions relative to this property?	L	Yeş	B	NO
•	(A) Filed an emergency and hazardous chemical inventory form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning				
	and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11022)		Yes	Q.	No
	(B) Filed a toxic chemical release form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11023).		Yes	Ø	No
<b>8</b> .	Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following state or				
	federal governmental actions?  (A) Written notification regarding known, suspected, or alleged contamination on or emanating from the property.		Yes	Ø	No
	(B) Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court of the solid waste management board for which a final		,	<b>ye</b> .	
	order or consent decree was entered.		Yeş	Ø	No
	(C) If the answer to question (B) was Yes, then indicate whether or not the final order or decree is still in effect for this property.		Yes	[3]	No
9.	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership.				***
	(A) Has any situation occurred at this site which results in a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances or petroleum as required under state or federal laws?		<b>.</b>	<b>S</b>	A.L.
	(B) Have any hazardous substances or pertroleum which were released come into direct contact with the ground at	Ц	Yes	Ų	No ,
	this site?		Yeş		No
	If the answers to questions (A) and (B) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on the property?				
	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial materials?				
	Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other				
	Surficial materials?				
	Sampling and analysis of soils?  Temporary or more long term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site?				
	Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics of the water?  Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements?				
	Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at other low points on or immediately adjacent to the site?				
10.	Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the commissioner of the Indiana department of				
	environmental management?		Ye <b>s</b>		No
11.	Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses?				
R Site i	nformation Under Other Ownership or Operation				
PROPERTY THE CO. CONTRACTOR	Provide the following information about the previous owner or about any entity or person to whom the transferor		···		<del></del>
,,	leased the property or with whom the transferor contracted for the management of the property:				
	Name				ay :
	The Paris				
	Type of business or property usage				
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by				
	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property;				
	Landfill Surface Impoundment	H	Yes Yes	X	No No
	Land Treatment		Yes	XXXXX	No
	Waste Pile Incinerator	Н	Yes Yes	X	No No
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	$\Box$	Yes	X	No
	Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area	H	Yes Yes	X	No No
	Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units	H	Yes Yes	X	No No
	Septic Tanks	口	Yes	X	No
	Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations	Н	Yes Yes	XXXXXXX	No No
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Я	Yes	<b>KK</b>	No
	Other Land Disposal Area		Yes	(29	No .
	tification I on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted	is to	the h	4ct /	of my
knowl	on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted edge and belief, true and accurate.	19 <sub>1</sub> (U		<del>5</del> 31 (	7. 111 <b>7</b>
Mortgage	or/Transferor (type name as signed):			6-11-12-tr	<del></del>
BI	EN H. GARNER GEORGIA M. GARNER				
	orm was delivered to me with all elements completed on JULY 2ND,			1	98
	Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): DRWEST FINANCIAL INDIANA INC.				
					<del></del>
State of					
County o	LAKE				
					1998
came Bi	e me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this <u>2ND</u> day of <u>JULY</u> EN H. GARNER AND GEORGIA M. GARNER , and acknowledged the	Эхөс	ution	of ti	· · · · · ·
	my hand and official seal.	/ /	• 0	/	<del></del>
	Tunce 11. Del	JU	KA	V	Madaga B. t."
T	ANICE M. SCHRÖEDER			, 1	Notary Public
• .	ne as signed:  nission Expires:FEBRUARY_17TH, 2008				
•	ument was prepared by:				